

PLEASANT VALLEY WAY PARKING LOT RECONSTRUCTION

				1		2		3		4		5		6	
Project: Pleasant Valley Way Parking Lot Reconstruction Municipality: West Orange County: Essex				Zenith Contruction Services; Inc. 365 Thomas Boulevard Orange, N.J. 07050		ADG Contracting Corp. 386 South Street Suite 169 Newark, N.J. 07105		Picerno-Giordano Construction, LLC 200 Market Street Kennilworth, N.J. 07033		Kulpeksa Land Imrovement Corp 248 Franklin Avenue Rockaway, N.J. 07866		LandTek Construction LLC United Terrain Group 386 Highway 79 Morganville, N.J. 08854		Five Star Contractors 305 Cortland Street Belleville, N.J. 07109	
				LOW BIDDER											
ITEM NO.	Description of Items	Unit Measure	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobiliazation	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,800.00	\$15,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$39,750.00	\$39,750.00	\$41,142.50	\$41,142.50
2	Contruction Layout	L.S.	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,120.00	\$5,120.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00
3	Soil Erosion and Sediment Control	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$940.00	\$940.00	\$4,030.86	\$4,030.86
4A	Traffic Control	L.S.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,070.00	\$1,070.00
4B	Police Traffic Directors	ALLOW	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
4C	Fuel Price Adjustment	ALLOW	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
4D	Asphal Price Adjustment	ALLOW	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
5	Final Cleanup	L.S.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,736.00	\$1,736.00
6	Site Clearing	L.S.	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$27,400.00	\$27,400.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$99,820.00	\$99,820.00	\$56,003.00	\$56,003.00
7	Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" Thick	C.Y.	190	\$30.00	\$5,700.00	\$76.00	\$14,440.00	\$15.00	\$2,850.00	\$25.00	\$4,750.00	\$36.00	\$6,840.00	\$71.12	\$13,512.80
8	Track Coat	GALLON	140	\$0.01	\$1.40	\$15.00	\$2,100.00	\$25.00	\$3,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$0.01	\$1.40	\$8.00	\$1,120.00
9	Prime Coat	GALLON	245	\$0.01	\$2.45	\$11.00	\$2,695.00	\$25.00	\$6,125.00	\$10.00	\$2,450.00	\$0.01	\$2.45	\$8.00	\$1,960.00
10	HMA Surface Course, 12.5M64 or 9.5M64	TON	130	\$130.00	\$16,900.00	\$135.00	\$17,550.00	\$125.00	\$16,250.00	\$102.00	\$13,260.00	\$120.00	\$15,600.00	\$146.94	\$19,102.20
11	HMA Base Course, 19M64	TON	260	\$130.00	\$33,800.00	\$100.00	\$26,000.00	\$125.00	\$32,500.00	\$98.00	\$25,480.00	\$120.00	\$31,200.00	\$103.95	\$27,027.00
12	Structural Concrete	L.S.	1	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$56,700.00	\$56,700.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$45,590.00	\$45,590.00	\$77,829.00	\$77,829.00
13	Fence on Wall	L.F.	118	\$60.00	\$7,080.00	\$138.00	\$16,284.00	\$55.00	\$6,490.00	\$52.00	\$6,136.00	\$70.00	\$8,260.00	\$100.00	\$11,800.00
14	Pressure Treated Wood Rail	L.F.	118.0	\$8.00	\$944.00	\$29.00	\$3,422.00	\$65.00	\$7,670.00	\$33.00	\$3,894.00	\$20.00	\$2,360.00	\$50.00	\$5,900.00
15	Segmental Block Wall	L.S.	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$84,900.00	\$84,900.00	\$84,491.17	\$84,491.17
16	Garbage Enclosure Fence	L.F.	55	\$75.00	\$4,125.00	\$170.00	\$9,350.00	\$85.00	\$4,675.00	\$160.00	\$8,800.00	\$145.00	\$7,975.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00
17	Concrete Driveway Apron	S.F.	320	\$15.00	\$4,800.00	\$9.00	\$2,880.00	\$15.00	\$4,800.00	\$16.00	\$5,120.00	\$9.50	\$3,040.00	\$24.03	\$7,689.60
18	Concrete Sidewalk	S.F.	635	\$11.00	\$6,985.00	\$8.00	\$5,080.00	\$10.00	\$6,350.00	\$9.00	\$5,715.00	\$6.50	\$4,127.50	\$15.48	\$9,829.80
19	Granite Block Curb	L.F.	220	\$40.00	\$8,800.00	\$40.00	\$8,800.00	\$45.00	\$9,900.00	\$25.00	\$5,500.00	\$30.00	\$6,600.00	\$33.57	\$7,385.40
20	Concrete Vertical Curb	L.F.	47	\$35.00	\$1,645.00	\$40.00	\$1,880.00	\$35.00	\$1,645.00	\$30.00	\$1,410.00	\$30.00	\$1,410.00	\$38.57	\$1,812.79
21	Concrete Depressed Curb	L.F.	46	\$35.00	\$1,610.00	\$40.00	\$1,840.00	\$35.00	\$1,610.00	\$30.00	\$1,380.00	\$30.00	\$1,380.00	\$40.71	\$1,872.66
22	Traffic Striping	L.F.	675	\$1.00	\$675.00	\$3.00	\$2,025.00	\$2.25	\$1,518.75	\$12.00	\$8,100.00	\$2.60	\$1,755.00	\$2.60	\$1,755.00
23	Gore Striping	S.F.	360	\$2.00	\$720.00	\$2.30	\$828.00	\$2.25	\$810.00	\$8.00	\$2,880.00	\$2.00	\$720.00	\$2.00	\$720.00
24	Concrete Wheel Stop	UNIT	8	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$90.00	\$720.00	\$175.00	\$1,400.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$75.00	\$600.00
25	Tree Removal	UNIT	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
26	Topsoil and Seeding	S.Y.	14	\$10.00	\$140.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$10.00	\$140.00	\$1.00	\$14.00	\$25.00	\$350.00	\$30.00	\$420.00
27	Rock Excavation	C.Y.	10	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
28	Utility Pole Removal and Reinstall	UNIT	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
	BASE BID TOTALS			Bid Amount	\$274,537.85	Bid Amount	\$291,614.00	Bid Amount	\$337,533.75	Bid Amount	\$344,539.00	Bid Amount	\$370,471.46	Bid Amount	\$399,509.78
	TOTALS				Bid Bond 10%		Bid Bond 10%		Bid Bond 10%		Bid Bond 10%		Bid Bond 10%		Bid Bond 10%

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of the bids received on June 9, 2020

Municipal Engineer